THE STATE OF TEXAS CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT February 3, 2023

COUNTY JUDGE ROGER MILLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1
SCOTT WEDDLE, PRECINCT 2
RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3
KEITH TAYLOR, PRECINCT 4

The Coryell County Commissioners' Court convened at 1:31 p.m. with all members present. County Judge Roger Miller gave the invocation and led the Pledge to the American and Texas Flags.

- 5. The Court accepted the Notice to Bid for Paving Aggregate after a motion from Commissioner Ryan Basham and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews.
- 6. The Court accepted the Notice to Bid for Hauling/Trucking of road materials after a motion from Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Keith Taylor.
- 7. The Court accepted to publish an Request for Proposal to address the concerns of the Texas Commission on Jail Standards after a motion from Commissioner Ryan Basham and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews.
- 8. Discussion was held but no action was taken on this item.

Executive session

- 9. The Court entered into executive session at 2:10 p.m. to deliberate the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property. The Court reconvened at 2:18 p.m. with no action being taken.
- 10. The Court accepted to allow the County Attorney to move forward with the purchase of a right of way to support a bridge replacement project on CR 274 after a motion from Commissioner Scott Weddle and a Second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews.

This meeting was adjourned.

ROGER MILLER, COUNTY JUDGE

KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1

RYAN-BASHAM, PRECINCT 3

SCOTT WEDDLE, PRECINCT 2

KEITH TAYLOR, PRECINCT 4

ATTEST: CIMPLE NEWTON COUNTY CLERK